RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Form PTO-1595

09-01-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| MRD 8-24-98 | |
|----------------|-----------|
| | 100804258 |

| Γο the F | Honorable Commissioner of Patents and | Trademarks: Plea | se record the atta | ched original documents or copy thereof. |
|-------------------|---|------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| l. Nam | e of conveying party(ies): | 2. | Name and Addre | ess of receiving party(ies): |
| | Winfield Medical | | Name: | World Environmental Services Company, LLC |
| | | | Street Address: | 114 14th Street Ramona, California 92065 |
| | tional name(s) of conveying (ies) attached?Yes _X_ No | | | (s) & address(es) attached? X No |
| Secur | re of conveyance:AssignmentMerger rity/AgreementName Change Other ution Date: February 20, 1997 | 4. | If this document | ber(s) or patent number(s): is being filed together with a new application, te of the application is: cation No.(s) |
| | | | Additional Nu Yes_X_ N | Please see attached Schedule A imbers Attached? No 0,594, 5,425,925, 5,190,725, Des. 330,427, 6,248 |
| | e and Address of Party to whom erning document should be mailed: | 6. | Total number of involved: _7_ | applications and patents |
| Name: Address: | John L. Rogitz ROGITZ & ASSOCIATES 750 "B" Street, Suite 3120 San Diego, CA 92101 | 7. | Total fee (37 C X Enclosed | FR 3.41) \$280.00 |
| | | DO NOT USE T | HIS SPACE | |
| 9. State | ment and signature. | <u> </u> | | 8 |
| To the boriginal | est of my knowledge and belief, the foregodocument. Rogitz | oing information is to | rue and correct and | I any attached copy is strue copy of the |
| OULLE ZO | ALUMATE | nature of Person Sign | / | |
| _ | Total number of page | s including cover she | eet, attachments, a | nd document: 8 |
| | | | | nd document: 8.6 |
| | | | | 581 |

REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0340

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT FROM WINFIELD MEDICAL TO WINFIELD ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY LLC

Issued Patents

1. Serial Number:

07/511,275

Filing Date: 04/19/90

Patent Number:

5,089,228

Issue Date: 02/18/92

Title of Invention: Method for Sterilizing and

Disposing of Infectious Waste

Atty. Docket: 10811.8

2. Serial Number: 08/153,267

Filing Date: 11/15/93

Patent Number: 5,360,594 Issue Date: 11/01/94

Title of Invention: Control System for Medical

Waste Disposal Unit (CONT.)

Atty. Docket: 10811.8.3

3. Serial Number: 08/214,597

Filing Date: 03/18/94

Patent Number:

5,425,925

Issue Date: 06/20/95

Title of Invention: Multi-Stage Infectious Waste Treatment System (CIP)

Atty. Docket: 10811.8.4

Serial Number: 4.

07/692,195

Filing Date: 04/26/91

Patent Number:

5,190,725

Issue Date: 03/02/93

Title of Invention: Chemical Treatment of an

Infectious Waste

Atty. Docket: 10811.9.1

5. Serial Number: 07/511,025

Filing Date: 04/19/90

Patent Number:

Des. 330,427

Issue Date: 10/20/92

Title of Invention: Combined Disposal Bag and Disinfectant Container for Sterilizing

Infectious Waste

Atty. Docket: 10811.10

Serial Number:

07/893,233

Filing Date: 06/03/92

Patent Number: 5,269,832

Issue Date: 12/14/93

Title of Invention: Method and Apparatus for

Continuously Measuring the

Concentration of Chemicals in Solutions

Atty. Docket: 10811.15

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT

SD970340.050/JMD/W9263-016/02-20-97/knd

PATENT

REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0341

Patent Applications

Serial Number:

08/492,296

Filing Date: 06/19/95

Patent No:

5,656,248 Title of Invention: Multi-Stage Infectious

Waste Treatment System (CIP)
Issue Date: 08/12/97

Atty. Docket: 10811.8.5

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT -2-

SD970340.050/JMD/W9263-016/02-20-97/knd

PATENT

REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0342

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Winfield Medical [formerly known as Winfield Industries], a California corporation, having offices at 7737 Kenamar Court, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignor"), has certain rights and title to those patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A (all such technology referred to herein as the "Technology/Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Winfield Environmental Company LLC, a California limited liability company, having offices at 520 South Andreason Avenue, Escondido, California 92029 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the Technology/Intellectual Property:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign, to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Technology/Intellectual Property and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world; and further including: (i) all income, royalties and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to Assignor, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations thereof; (ii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof; and (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, upon payment by Assignee of reasonable costs and expenses to Assignor, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the Technology/Intellectual Property and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be delivered, all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the Technology/Intellectual Property and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's permitted successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

DATED: <u>(W) (U)</u>, 1997

WINFIELD MEDICAL, a California corporation

By: Jerry F. Engler

Its: Chief Executive Office

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO |) ss.) |
| to me (or proved to me on the bas subscribed to the within instrumen | |
| WITNESS my hand | d and official seal. |
| | Duy Rapan |
| TERRY RAPOZA COMM. #1023850 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM EXPIRES APPRIL | Notary Public in and for said State |

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

State of California Pill Jones



Secretary of State
SACRAMENTO

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of California, hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript of _____ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California

1998

Tem good

Secretary of State

RECEIVED

APR - 6 1998



BILL JONES SECRETARY OF STATE

LLC-2

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

IMPORTANT - Read the instructions before completing the form.

This document is presented for filing pursuant to Section 17054 of the California Corporations Code.

| 1. Limited liability company name: WINFIELD ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY, L | LC | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| 2. File number: 101997049042 | | | | |
| 3. Enter only the information in the Articles of Organization (LLC-1) amended by filling this Certificate of Amendment (LLC-2). | | | | |
| a. Limited liability company name: World Env | ironmental Services Company, LLC | | | |
| b. Latest date on which the limited liability company i | is to dissolve: (month/day/year) | | | |
| c. The limited liability company will be managed by: (check one). | | | | |
| [] one manager [] more tha | in one manager [] limited liability company members | | | |
| d. Any change in the events that will cause dissolution of the limited liability company. Provide the text of the amendment adopted, using the space provided and/or attaching one or more separate pages. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| 4. Number of pages attached, if any: N/A | Secretary of State Use GEOFTA | | | |
| 5. It is hereby declared that I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is | S O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O | | | |
| my act and deed. | CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF | | | |
| | FILED In the office of the Secretary of State | | | |
| Signature of authorized person | of the State of California | | | |
| Jerry Palmer, Manager | MAR 3 1 1998 | | | |
| Type or print name and title Date: March 28, 19 98 | Billyma | | | |
| Date: March 26, 19 90 | BILL JONES, Secretary of State | | | |
| LLC-2 Approved by the Secretary of State Filing Fee 530 2/95 | PATENT | | | |